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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended. 
            Data does not contain re-distillation.
            WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
            All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the
 alcoholic equivalent thereof.
**The increase in the Taxable Withdrawals figures are due to an internal programming change.  

Net Production

   Whisky
   Brandy
   Rum, Gin & Vodka
   Alcohol
        Production Total

Withdrawals

Tax Free:
   For Addition to Wine Total

   For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *
   For use US, Hospital, Education
   For research, testing

        Tax Free Total

 1,464,153,671

Materials Used in Production (in LBS)

   Corn
 7,998,442   Rye

   Malt, Barley, Rice & Other  247,516,361
   Wheat & Sorghum  49,344,337
        Total Grain  1,769,012,811

23,604,185

 360,629
 6,072,162

 191,855
 2,013

 6,626,659

End-of-Month Inventory

   Whisky

   Rum, Gin & Vodka
   Alcohol and Spirits
   Miscellaneous
        Total
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Prior Year
Current MonthCurrent Month 

 205,754,853
 212,810,043

 487,433

 457,776,477

 202,389,375
 213,389,275

 895,996

 1,542,267,845
 14,091,520

 252,851,961
 23,449,159

 1,832,660,485

21,665,423

 547,627
 7,003,484

 225,250
 1,633

 7,777,994

 435,292

   Brandy

 568,777,211
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 6,216,942

 350,815

 9,223,091

 880,813

 44,391,244
 7,774,303

 58,399,895

 453,350,077

 373,481
 558,906,767

 44,129,672
 7,162,923

 53,890,614

83,648,367

 2,199,586
 23,241,321

 773,937

 26,223,313
 8,469

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 765,929,990
 732,499,602

 3,001,144
 833,564,460
 876,222,540

 3,624,459

83,358,905

 2,441,596
 35,715,821

 800,908
 63,745

 39,022,070

 28,948,398

 1,480,846

 35,541,905

 3,491,716

 6,339,320,329
 43,255,458

 925,447,359
 78,912,275

 7,386,935,421

 6,282,697,348
 52,708,559

 1,034,412,201
 73,652,111

 7,443,470,219

   Taxable Total**

* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
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 1,333,263
 5,448,644

 1,737,957
 568,580
 353,917

 1,301,893
 8,146,394
 3,395,126

 859,199
 1,632,767

 19,967,859
 638,763

 25,416,503

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)

  Brandy
  Whisky

  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
                                   V

Others
  Gin
  Vodka
  Cordials
  Cocktails
  Tequila

        Non-Whisky Total
  Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous

    Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)

    Total
Bottled for Export (in WG)

 1,231,204  Whisky
 81,989  Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous

  Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol  178,145
 1,491,338        Total

    Grand Total

 7,824,422  Alcohol and Neutral Spirits

Spirits Dumped to Processing

  Imported Whisky  1,961,711
 4,035,377  Domestic Whisky

  Brandy  1,397,306
  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican  923,296

 687,633
 445,878

  Gin  642,155
  Vodka  1,208,955
  Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous  302,212
  Tequila  1,435,274
        Total  20,864,219

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits

    Wine
   Alcohol Flavoring Materials

 1,085,693

 268,992

 21,661

 26,929,502

 1,509,095
 5,999,334

 3,421,022
 795,759
 294,569

 1,704,055
 8,332,613
 3,929,135
 1,005,434
 1,261,658

 22,750,542
 497,202

 28,749,876

 15,961

 1,417,887
 139,110
 200,729

 1,757,726
 30,523,563

 8,030,958
 2,300,297
 5,246,626
 1,442,106
 2,555,703

 667,467
 231,148

 1,492,406
 851,348
 768,364

 1,416,239
 25,002,662

 959,510

 275,507
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 5,814,101
 22,601,083

 8,387,555
 2,057,524
 1,349,302

 11,752,888
 31,505,865
 16,283,745
 3,015,575
 5,746,030

 87,994,671
 2,082,086

 110,595,754

 5,692,763
 478,544
 801,707

 6,973,014

 81,443

 117,650,211

 5,439,481
 23,459,559

 10,660,336
 2,707,921
 1,043,223
 5,663,963

 32,426,814
 15,876,683
 2,101,960
 5,749,507

 83,593,174
 1,923,286

 107,052,733

 81,946

 6,674,160
 665,267
 782,221

 8,121,648
 115,256,327

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 30,616,729
 8,161,329

 17,101,291
 5,279,283
 5,939,637
 2,739,083
 1,314,630
 4,791,503
 4,153,073
 1,778,526
 4,945,403

 86,820,487

 3,814,715

 1,047,183

 31,416,292
 8,835,130

 19,741,371
 5,067,577
 8,295,035
 2,343,470
 1,117,323
 5,657,639
 2,779,428
 2,390,502
 5,481,408

 93,125,175

 4,160,837

 1,072,548

Virgin Islands

                                   V
Others
Virgin Islands
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Bottled Imports
   Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka
   Imported Whisky
   Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
   Imported Rum: Puerto Rican

   Tequila
        Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG)

Completely Denatured Alcohol
   Production  120,123,972
   Withdrawals: Other than Fuel

Fuel
 73,624,569
 93,526,540

   Used in Manufacture of Articles  67,191

   Ending Inventory  60,817,726

Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum
 22,113,801   Production

   Withdrawals  9,141,639
   Used in Manufacture of Articles  7,215,368

   Ending Inventory  3,059,550

 116,573
 1,934,064

 394,376
 1,131,682

 394,542
 262,268

 1,358,745
 5,592,250

 169,638
 2,121,426

 900,770
 2,590,005

 463,009
 236,735

 1,025,579
 7,507,162

 133,454,877
 54,658,142

 107,928,945
 265,864

 49,526,711

 23,723,839
 13,358,846
 5,533,871
 2,520,812
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 492,719,270

 283,879,368
 373,356,967

 231,375

 7,763,529
 2,525,768
 5,449,308
 1,469,211
 1,147,655
 4,150,793

 23,213,930

 8,065,715
 3,007,549
 7,949,802
 1,485,072

 812,127
 4,055,569

 26,079,826

 487,750,733

 183,579,014
 366,004,617

 1,062,627

 83,501,184
 39,363,016
 24,641,124

 98,275,866
 51,797,668
 22,416,214

Prior Year 
Current MonthCurrent Month 

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

 707,666  703,992

Virgin Islands
                                     OOther


