

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT

Reporting Period: April 2009

Report Date: 16-JUL-2009

Report Symbol:

TTB S 5110-04-2009

Page: 1 of 3

Net Production	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Whisky	6,216,942	9,223,091	28,948,398	35,541,905
Brandy	350,815	880,813	1,480,846	3,491,716
Rum, Gin & Vodka	487,433	895,996	3,001,144	3,624,459
Alcohol	205,754,853	202,389,375	732,499,602	833,564,460
Production Total	212,810,043	213,389,275	765,929,990	876,222,540
Withdrawals				
Taxable Total**	&' ž* \$(ž½/ ₉)	&%**) ž(&'	83,648,367	83,358,905
Tax Free:				
For Addition to Wine Total	360,629	547,627	2,199,586	2,441,596
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *	6,072,162	7,003,484	23,241,321	35,715,821
For use US, Hospital, Education	191,855	225,250	773,937	800,908
For research, testing	2,013	1,633	8,469	63,745
Tax Free Total	6,626,659	7,777,994	26,223,313	39,022,070
* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse;	FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone			
End-of-Month Inventory				
Whisky	457,776,477	453,350,077		
Brandy	44,391,244	44,129,672		
Rum, Gin & Vodka	7,774,303	7,162,923		
Alcohol and Spirits	58,399,895	53,890,614		
Miscellaneous	435,292	373,481		
Total	568,777,211	558,906,767		
Materials Used in Production (in LBS)				
Corn	1,464,153,671	1,542,267,845	6,339,320,329	6,282,697,348
Rye	7,998,442	14,091,520	43,255,458	52,708,559
Malt, Barley, Rice & Other	247,516,361	252,851,961	925,447,359	1,034,412,201
14/1 (0.0)	40.044.007	00 440 450	70.040.075	70 050 444

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

23,449,159

1,832,660,485

78,912,275

7,386,935,421

73,652,111

7,443,470,219

49,344,337

1,769,012,811

Wheat & Sorghum

Total Grain

^{**}The increase in the Taxable Withdrawals figures are due to an internal programming change.

Page: 2 of 3

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
		5 000 004	22 004 002	22 450 550
Whisky	5,448,644 1,333,263	5,999,334 1,509,095	22,601,083 5,814,101	23,459,559 5,439,481
Brandy	1,737,957	3,421,022	8,387,555	10,660,336
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican Virgin Islands	568,580	795,759	2,057,524	2,707,921
Others	353,917	294,569	1,349,302	1,043,223
Gin	1,301,893	1,704,055	11,752,888	5,663,963
Vodka	8,146,394	8,332,613	31,505,865	32,426,814
Cordials	3,395,126	3,929,135	16,283,745	15,876,683
Cocktails	859,199	1,005,434	3,015,575	2,101,960
Tequila	1,632,767	1,261,658	5,746,030	5,749,507
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous	638,763	497,202	2,082,086	1,923,286
Non-Whisky Total	19,967,859	22,750,542	87,994,671	83,593,174
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	25,416,503	28,749,876	110,595,754	107,052,733
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)				
Total	21,661	15,961	81,443	81,946
Bottled for Export (in WG)				
Whisky	1,231,204	1,417,887	5,692,763	6,674,160
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	81,989	139,110	478,544	665,267
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol	178,145	200,729	801,707	782,221
Total	1,491,338	1,757,726	6,973,014	8,121,648
Grand Total	26,929,502	30,523,563	117,650,211	115,256,327
Spirits Dumped to Processing				
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	7,824,422	8,030,958	30,616,729	31,416,292
Imported Whisky	1,961,711	2,300,297	8,161,329	8,835,130
Domestic Whisky	4,035,377	5,246,626	17,101,291	19,741,371
Brandy	1,397,306	1,442,106	5,279,283	5,067,577
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	923,296	2,555,703	5,939,637	8,295,035
Virgin Islands	687,633	667,467	2,739,083	2,343,470
Others	445,878	231,148	1,314,630	1,117,323
Gin	642,155	1,492,406	4,791,503	5,657,639
Vodka	1,208,955	851,348	4,153,073	2,779,428
Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	302,212	768,364	1,778,526	2,390,502
Tequila	1,435,274	1,416,239	4,945,403	5,481,408
Total	20,864,219	25,002,662	86,820,487	93,125,175
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits				
Wine	1,085,693	959,510	3,814,715	4,160,837
Alcohol Flavoring Materials	268,992	275,507	1,047,183	1,072,548

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

Page: 3 of 3

	Commont Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Bottled Imports	Current Month	Current Worth		Teal to Date
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka	116,573	169,638	707,666	703,992
Imported Whisky	1,934,064	2,121,426	7,763,529	8,065,715
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	394,376	900,770	2,525,768	3,007,549
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,131,682	2,590,005	5,449,308	7,949,802
Virgin Islands	394,542	463,009	1,469,211	1,485,072
Other	262,268	236,735	1,147,655	812,127
Tequila	1,358,745	1,025,579	4,150,793	4,055,569
Total	5,592,250	7,507,162	23,213,930	26,079,826
Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG) Completely Denatured Alcohol	400 400 070	400 454 077	402 740 270	407 750 722
Production	120,123,972	133,454,877	492,719,270	487,750,733
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	73,624,569	54,658,142	283,879,368	183,579,014
Fuel	93,526,540	107,928,945	373,356,967	366,004,617
Used in Manufacture of Articles	67,191	265,864	231,375	1,062,627
Ending Inventory	60,817,726	49,526,711		
Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum				
Production	22,113,801	23,723,839	83,501,184	98,275,866
Withdrawals	9,141,639	13,358,846	39,363,016	51,797,668
Used in Manufacture of Articles	7,215,368	5,533,871	24,641,124	22,416,214
Ending Inventory	3,059,550	2,520,812		

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.